

**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**April 2019**  
**Rate 01 - Union North West**

The Ontario Energy Board has approved changes to the rates Enbridge Gas Inc. operating as Union Gas charges its customers effective Apr. 1, 2019. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary charges that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$51.71 for a typical Rate 01 - Union North West customer using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

**Gas Used**

The gas commodity rate decreased by 0.9545 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 11.2479 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> based on our forecast of natural gas market prices for the next 12 months.

**Gas Price Adjustment**

The gas price adjustment rate increased by 0.2161 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -0.5385 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate decreased by 1.0219 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 5.6812 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the decreased cost of transporting natural gas.

**Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate decreased by 0.4191 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -1.4584 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Storage**

The storage rate decreased by 0.1201 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 2.0893 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the decreased cost of storing natural gas.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

**Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.0391 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.2630 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Apr. 1, 2019. The annual impacts, excluding temporary price adjustments, are based on a typical Rate 01 - Union North West customer using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Apr. 1, 2019</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Gas Used	11.2479 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$21.03
Gas Price Adjustment	-0.5385 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$4.73
Transportation to Union Gas	5.6812 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$22.47
Transportation Price Adjustment	-1.4584 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$9.22
Storage	2.0893 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$2.62
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 100 m <sup>3</sup>	9.3830 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	9.1431 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	8.7638 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 500 m <sup>3</sup>	8.4156 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	8.1279 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.2630 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$21.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$51.71</b>

## **Important Information About Your Rates**

**April 2019**

**Rate 01 - Union North West**

**Energy Marketer Customer**

The Ontario Energy Board has approved changes to the rates Enbridge Gas Inc. operating as Union Gas charges its customers effective Apr. 1, 2019. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary charges that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$35.41 for a typical Rate 01 - Union North West customer using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

### **Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate decreased by 1.0219 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 5.6812 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the decreased cost of transporting natural gas.

### **Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate decreased by 0.4191 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -1.4584 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

### **Storage**

The storage rate decreased by 0.1201 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 2.0893 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the decreased cost of storing natural gas.

### **Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

### **Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.0391 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.2630 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Apr. 1, 2019. The annual impacts, excluding temporary price adjustments, are based on a typical Rate 01 - Union North West customer using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Apr. 1, 2019</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Transportation to Union Gas *	5.6812 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$22.47
Transportation Price Adjustment	-1.4584 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$9.22
Storage	2.0893 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$2.62
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 100 m <sup>3</sup>	9.3830 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	9.1431 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	8.7638 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 500 m <sup>3</sup>	8.4156 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	8.1279 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.2630 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$21.00	\$0.00
<b>Total Annual Impact</b>		<b>-\$35.41</b>

\* Depending on the terms of your energy marketer contract, you may or may not be affected by Union Gas' changes to transportation rates. Contact your energy marketer directly at the telephone number on your bill with questions.

**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**April 2019**  
**Rate 01 - Union North East**

The Ontario Energy Board has approved changes to the rates Enbridge Gas Inc. operating as Union Gas charges its customers effective Apr. 1, 2019. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary charges that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$76.18 for a typical Rate 01 - Union North East customer using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

**Gas Used**

The gas commodity rate decreased by 1.5827 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 13.7037 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> based on our forecast of natural gas market prices for the next 12 months. This rate includes transportation costs to Ontario.

**Gas Price Adjustment**

The gas price adjustment rate increased by 0.4436 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 3.6669 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate decreased by 0.6369 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 2.1266 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the decreased cost of transporting natural gas.

**Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate decreased by 0.4964 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -1.3565 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Storage**

The storage rate decreased by 1.1415 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 5.2542 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the decreased cost of storing natural gas.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

**Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.0391 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.2630 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Apr. 1, 2019. The annual impacts, excluding temporary price adjustments, are based on a typical Rate 01 - Union North East customer using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Apr. 1, 2019</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Gas Used	13.7037 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$34.82
Gas Price Adjustment	3.6669 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$9.77
Transportation to Union Gas	2.1266 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$14.01
Transportation Price Adjustment	-1.3565 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$10.91
Storage	5.2542 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$25.11
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 100 m <sup>3</sup>	9.3830 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	9.1431 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	8.7638 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 500 m <sup>3</sup>	8.4156 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	8.1279 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.2630 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$21.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$76.18</b>

## **Important Information About Your Rates**

**April 2019**

**Rate 01 - Union North East**

**Energy Marketer Customer**

The Ontario Energy Board has approved changes to the rates Enbridge Gas Inc. operating as Union Gas charges its customers effective Apr. 1, 2019. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary charges that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$51.13 for a typical Rate 01 - Union North East customer using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

### **Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate decreased by 0.6369 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 2.1266 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the decreased cost of transporting natural gas.

### **Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate decreased by 0.4964 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -1.3565 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

### **Storage**

The storage rate decreased by 1.1415 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 5.2542 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the decreased cost of storing natural gas.

### **Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

### **Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.0391 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.2630 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Apr. 1, 2019. The annual impacts, excluding temporary price adjustments, are based on a typical Rate 01 - Union North East customer using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Apr. 1, 2019</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Transportation to Union Gas *	2.1266 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$14.01
Transportation Price Adjustment	-1.3565 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$10.91
Storage	5.2542 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$25.11
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 100 m <sup>3</sup>	9.3830 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	9.1431 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	8.7638 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 500 m <sup>3</sup>	8.4156 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	8.1279 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.2630 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$21.00	\$0.00
<b>Total Annual Impact</b>		<b>-\$51.13</b>

\* Depending on the terms of your energy marketer contract, you may or may not be affected by Union Gas' changes to transportation rates. Contact your energy marketer directly at the telephone number on your bill with questions.



**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**April 2019**  
**Rate 10 - Union North West**

The Ontario Energy Board has approved changes to the rates Enbridge Gas Inc. operating as Union Gas charges its customers effective Apr. 1, 2019. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary charges that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$2,034.81 for a typical Rate 10 - Union North West customer using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

**Gas Used**

The gas commodity rate decreased by 0.9545 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 11.2479 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> based on our forecast of natural gas market prices for the next 12 months.

**Gas Price Adjustment**

The gas price adjustment rate increased by 0.2161 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -0.5385 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate decreased by 0.8988 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 4.9725 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the decreased cost of transporting natural gas.

**Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate decreased by 0.4191 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -1.0847 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Storage**

The storage rate decreased by 0.0914 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 1.5771 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the decreased cost of storing natural gas.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

**Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.1115 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.1097 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Apr. 1, 2019. The annual impacts, excluding temporary price adjustments, are based on a typical Rate 10 - Union North West customer using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Apr. 1, 2019</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Gas Used	11.2479 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$887.69
Gas Price Adjustment	-0.5385 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$200.96
Transportation to Union Gas	4.9725 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$835.89
Transportation Price Adjustment	-1.0847 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$389.78
Storage	1.5771 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$85.01
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.9072 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 9,000 m <sup>3</sup>	6.4216 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 20,000 m <sup>3</sup>	5.7508 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 70,000 m <sup>3</sup>	5.1916 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 100,000 m <sup>3</sup>	3.0731 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.1097 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$70.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$2,034.81</b>

## **Important Information About Your Rates**

**April 2019**

**Rate 10 - Union North West**

**Energy Marketer Customer**

The Ontario Energy Board has approved changes to the rates Enbridge Gas Inc. operating as Union Gas charges its customers effective Apr. 1, 2019. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary charges that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$1,348.08 for a typical Rate 10 - Union North West customer using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

### **Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate decreased by 0.8988 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 4.9725 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the decreased cost of transporting natural gas.

### **Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate decreased by 0.4191 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -1.0847 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

### **Storage**

The storage rate decreased by 0.0914 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 1.5771 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the decreased cost of storing natural gas.

### **Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

### **Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.1115 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.1097 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Apr. 1, 2019. The annual impacts, excluding temporary price adjustments, are based on a typical Rate 10 - Union North West customer using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Apr. 1, 2019</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Transportation to Union Gas *	4.9725 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$835.89
Transportation Price Adjustment	-1.0847 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$389.78
Storage	1.5771 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$85.01
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.9072 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 9,000 m <sup>3</sup>	6.4216 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 20,000 m <sup>3</sup>	5.7508 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 70,000 m <sup>3</sup>	5.1916 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 100,000 m <sup>3</sup>	3.0731 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.1097 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$70.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$1,348.08</b>

\* Depending on the terms of your energy marketer contract, you may or may not be affected by Union Gas' changes to transportation rates. Contact your energy marketer directly at the telephone number on your bill with questions.

**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**April 2019**  
**Rate 10 - Union North East**

The Ontario Energy Board has approved changes to the rates Enbridge Gas Inc. operating as Union Gas charges its customers effective Apr. 1, 2019. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary charges that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$2,850.06 for a typical Rate 10 - Union North East customer using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

**Gas Used**

The gas commodity rate decreased by 1.5827 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 13.7037 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> based on our forecast of natural gas market prices for the next 12 months. This rate now includes transportation costs to Ontario.

**Gas Price Adjustment**

The gas price adjustment rate increased by 0.4436 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 3.6669 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate decreased by 0.5873 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 1.9462 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the decreased cost of transporting natural gas.

**Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate decreased by 0.4964 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -1.3965 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Storage**

The storage rate decreased by 0.8016 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 3.7552 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the decreased cost of storing natural gas.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

**Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.1115 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.1097 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Apr. 1, 2019. The annual impacts, excluding temporary price adjustments, are based on a typical Rate 10 - Union North East customer using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Apr. 1, 2019</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Gas Used	13.7037 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$1,471.91
Gas Price Adjustment	3.6669 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$412.55
Transportation to Union Gas	1.9462 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$546.18
Transportation Price Adjustment	-1.3965 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$461.65
Storage	3.7552 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$745.47
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.9072 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 9,000 m <sup>3</sup>	6.4216 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 20,000 m <sup>3</sup>	5.7508 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 70,000 m <sup>3</sup>	5.1916 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 100,000 m <sup>3</sup>	3.0731 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.1097 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$70.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$2,850.06</b>

## **Important Information About Your Rates**

**April 2019**

**Rate 10 - Union North East**

**Energy Marketer Customer**

The Ontario Energy Board has approved changes to the rates Enbridge Gas Inc. operating as Union Gas charges its customers effective Apr. 1, 2019. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary charges that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$1,790.70 for a typical Rate 10 - Union North East customer using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

### **Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate decreased by 0.5873 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 1.9462 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the decreased cost of transporting natural gas.

### **Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate decreased by 0.4964 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -1.3965 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

### **Storage**

The storage rate decreased by 0.8016 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 3.7552 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the decreased cost of storing natural gas.

### **Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

### **Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.1115 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.1097 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Apr. 1, 2019. The annual impacts, excluding temporary price adjustments, are based on a typical Rate 10 - Union North East customer using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Apr. 1, 2019</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Transportation to Union Gas *	1.9462 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$546.18
Transportation Price Adjustment	-1.3965 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$461.65
Storage	3.7552 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$745.47
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.9072 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 9,000 m <sup>3</sup>	6.4216 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 20,000 m <sup>3</sup>	5.7508 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 70,000 m <sup>3</sup>	5.1916 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 100,000 m <sup>3</sup>	3.0731 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.1097 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$70.00	\$0.00
<b>Total Annual Impact</b>		<b>-\$1,790.70</b>

\* Depending on the terms of your energy marketer contract, you may or may not be affected by Union Gas' changes to transportation rates. Contact your energy marketer directly at the telephone number on your bill with questions.



**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**April 2019**  
**Rate M1 – Union South**

The Ontario Energy Board has approved changes to the rates Enbridge Gas Inc. operating as Union Gas charges its customers effective Apr. 1, 2019. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary charges that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$20.77 for a typical Rate M1 – Union South customer using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

**Gas Used**

The gas commodity rate decreased by 1.5827 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 13.4213 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> based on our forecast of natural gas market prices and transportation costs for the next 12 months. This rate includes transportation costs to Ontario.

**Gas Price Adjustment**

The gas price adjustment rate increased by 0.6669 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 3.7024 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

**Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate decreased by 0.2716 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -0.0273 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Apr. 1, 2019. The annual impacts, excluding temporary price adjustments, are based on a typical Rate M1 – Union South customer using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Apr. 1, 2019</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Gas Used	13.4213 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$34.81
Gas Price Adjustment	3.7024 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$14.66
Transportation to Union Gas	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Storage	0.7331 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 100 m <sup>3</sup>	5.0820 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 150 m <sup>3</sup>	4.8183 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All over 250 m <sup>3</sup>	4.1369 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.62
Delivery Price Adjustment	-0.0273 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$21.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$20.77</b>

## Important Information About Your Rates

April 2019

### Rate M1 – Union South Energy Marketer Customer

The Ontario Energy Board has approved changes to the rates Enbridge Gas Inc. operating as Union Gas charges its customers effective Apr. 1, 2019. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary charges that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$0.62 for a typical Rate M1 – Union South customer using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

#### Delivery

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

#### Delivery Price Adjustment

The delivery price adjustment rate decreased by 0.2716 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -0.0273 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

#### New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Apr. 1, 2019. The annual impacts, excluding temporary price adjustments, are based on a typical Rate M1 – Union South customer using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

CHARGES	RATES at Apr. 1, 2019	ANNUAL increase or decrease
Storage	0.7331 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 100 m <sup>3</sup>	5.0820 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 150 m <sup>3</sup>	4.8183 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All over 250 m <sup>3</sup>	4.1369 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.62
Delivery Price Adjustment	-0.0273 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$21.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$0.62</b>

**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**April 2019**  
**Rate M2 – Union South**

The Ontario Energy Board has approved changes to the rates Enbridge Gas Inc. operating as Union Gas charges its customers effective Apr. 1, 2019. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary charges that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$686.56 for a typical Rate M2 – Union South customer using 73,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

**Gas Used**

The gas commodity rate decreased by 1.5827 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 13.4213 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> based on our forecast of natural gas market prices and transportation costs for the next 12 months. This rate includes transportation costs to Ontario.

**Gas Price Adjustment**

The gas price adjustment rate increased by 0.6669 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 3.7024 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

**Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate decreased by 0.1127 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -0.2263 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Apr. 1, 2019. The annual impacts, excluding temporary price adjustments, are based on a typical Rate M2 – Union South customer using 73,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Apr. 1, 2019</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Gas Used	13.4213 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$1,155.35
Gas Price Adjustment	3.7024 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$486.84
Transportation to Union Gas	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Storage	0.6483 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	5.0548 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 6,000 m <sup>3</sup>	4.9590 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 13,000 m <sup>3</sup>	4.7777 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All over 20,000 m <sup>3</sup>	4.4274 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	-0.2263 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$70.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$686.56</b>

## Important Information About Your Rates

April 2019

### Rate M2 – Union South Energy Marketer Customer

The Ontario Energy Board has approved changes to the rates Enbridge Gas Inc. operating as Union Gas charges its customers effective Apr. 1, 2019. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary charges that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$18.05 for a typical Rate M2 – Union South customer using 73,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

#### Delivery

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

#### Delivery Price Adjustment

The delivery price adjustment rate decreased by 0.1127 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -0.2263 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

#### New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Apr. 1, 2019. The annual impacts, excluding temporary price adjustments, are based on a typical Rate M2 – Union South customer using 73,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

CHARGES	RATES at Apr. 1, 2019	ANNUAL increase or decrease
Storage	0.6483 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	5.0548 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 6,000 m <sup>3</sup>	4.9590 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 13,000 m <sup>3</sup>	4.7777 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All over 20,000 m <sup>3</sup>	4.4274 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	-0.2263 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$70.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$18.05</b>